
"SAFETY FIRST-DO NOT GET ON OR OFF MOVING TRAINS" 

Paoli and Bryn Mawr TO PHILADELPHIA SATURDAYS ONLY (Except Dec. 25 and Jc n. 1) LOCAL TIME 

m 304 314 602 320 322 382 324 604 326 328 330 332 334 336 333 340 370 608 342 344 346 3 8 350 610 352 354 358 360 362 616 364 366 368 

----------,,- - -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - - -- - - -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - - ,-,-. -- -- -- -- -- -- - ---------
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM P~ PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

Lv Paoll, Pa. ___ ___ _______ ___ 6.16 6.55 7.45 8.09 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.19 9.35 10.00 10.30 11.00 11 .30 12.05 12.30 1-00 1.30 1 41 2.00 2.30 3-00 , 30 4.00 4.17 4.40 5.10 6.20 7.00 7.55 9.11 9.15 10.30 11.40 
" Daylesford, Pa. ____________ f 6.18 6.57 7.47 •••••• 8.17 8.32 ·-··-- 9.02 ...... 9.37 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 ...... 12.32 ·-···· 1.32 ...... .. . 2.32 ...... , 32 4.02 ...... 4.42 5.12 I 6.22 I 7 57 ...... f 9.17 110.32 11 42 
: B0eervwoynn,'p~~-·----.---.-_-_·-_-_-_-__ ·_-:: t~ 6.59 7.49 •••••• 8.19 8.34 8.49 9.04 •••••• 9.39 10.04 10.34 11.04 11 .34 12.09 12.34 1.04 1.34 ...... 2.04 2.34 3.04 j 34 4.04 ...... 4.44 5.14 6 24 7.04 7.59 ...... 9.19 10.34 11 .44 

7.01 7.51 ·····- 8 21 8.36 8.51 9.06 •• •••• 9.41 10.06 10.36 11.06 11 .36 12.11 12.36 1.06 1.36 ...... 2.06 2.36 3.06 36 4.06 ...... 4.46 5.16 6.26 7.06 8.01 ...... 9.21 10.36 11.46 
"Strafford, Pa·--·----------- 6.24 7.03 7.53 •-···· 8.23 8.38 8.53 9.08 ...... 9.43 10.08 10.38 11.08 11 .38 12.13 12.38 1.08 1.38 ...... 2.08 2.38 3.08 .38 4.08 ...... 4.48 5.18 6.28 7.08 8.03 ...... 9.23 10.38 11 -48 ------ -------- -- ---------- -- - ---,-,-.------------- ---- ------
LvWayne, Pa. ___ • ____ _______ 6.26 7.05 7.55 •••••• 8.25 8.40 8.55 9.10 ...... 9.45 10.10 10 40 11.10 11.40 12.15 12.40 1.10 1.40 ...... 2.10 2.40 3.10 40 4.10 ...... 4.50 5.20 6.30 7.10 8.05 ···-·· 9.25 10.40 11 .50 
"St. Davids, Pa,. __________ • 6.27 7.07 7.57 •••••• 8.27 8.42 8.56 9.12 ...... 9.47 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.16 12.42 1.11 1.41 ...... 2.11 2.41 3.12 .41 4.12 ...... 4.52 5.22 6.32 7.11 8.07 9.26 10.41 11 .52 
"Radnor, Pa, __ ________ _____ 6.29 7.09 7.59 •·-··· 8.29 8.44 8.58 9.14 ...... 9.49 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.18 12.44 1-13 1.43 ...... 2.13 2.43 3.14 .43 4.14 ...... 4.54 5.24 6.34 7.13 8.09 ...... 9.28 10.43 11.54 
"Villanova, Pa·----- ·-··---- 6.31 7.12 8.01 •••••• 8.31 8.46 9.00 9.16 9.51 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.20 12.46 1.15 1.45 2.15 2.45 3.lC .45 4-16 4.56 5.26 6.36 7.15 8.11 ...... 9.30 10.4~ 11.56 
"Rosemont, Pa. _____________ 6.33 7.14 8.03 •••••• 8.33 8.48 9.02 9.18 ····-· 9.53 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.22 12.48 1.17 1.47 ...... 2.17 2.47 3.18 .47 4-18 ...... 4.58 5.28 6.38 7.17 8.13 9.32 10.47 11.58 - --- - - -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - - -- - - -- -- -- -- -,-. -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --------

LvBrynMawr,Pa. _________ • 6.35 7.16 8.06 ·--··· 8.36 8.50 9.04 920 9.55 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.24 12.50 1.19 1.49 ...... 2.19 2.49 3.20 .49 4.20 ...... 5.00 5.30 6.40 7.19 8.15 ...... 9.34 10.49 12.00 
" Haverford, Pa·------·----- 6.37 7.18 8.09 •••••• 8.37 8.52 9.06 9.22 ...... 9.57 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.26 12.52 1.21 1.51 ...... 2.21 2.50 3.23 .SO 4.21 ...... 5.02 5.32 6.42 7.21 8.17 ...... 9.36 10.51 12.02 
"Ardmore, Pa. _____ • ___ _____ 6.38 7.19 8.10 8.38 8.54 9.07 9 23 ...... 9.59 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.27 12.54 1-22 1.52 2.22 2.51 3.26 I.SI 4.22 5.03 5.34 6.44 7.22 8.19 ...... 9.37 10.52 12.04 
"Wynnewood, Pa, __________ _ 6.40 7.21 8.12 8.39 8.56 9.25 10.01 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.29 12.56 1.24 1.54 2.24 2.53 3.28 31.53 4.23 5.04 5.36 6.46 7.24 8.21 9.39 10.54 12 06 
" Narberth, Pa·---------··-- 6.41 7.22 8.14 8.40 8.57 9.26 10.02 10.25 10.55 11 .25 11.55 12.30 12 58 1.25 1.55 2.25 2.54 3.30 3. 54 4.24 5.05 5.38 6.48 7.25 8.23 9.40 10.55 12.08 

Lv Merion, Pa. _______ __ ._____ 6.43 7.24 8.15 8.42 8.58 9.28 10 03 10.27 10.57 11 27 11.57 12.32 1.00 1.27 1.57 2.27 2.55 3.33 ~ 4.26 5.07 5.40 6.50 7.27 8.25 9.42 10.57 12.10 
"Overbrook, Pa. ____________ 6.44 7.25 8.17 8.43 8.59 9.30 10.04 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58 12.33 1.02 1.28 1.58 2.28 2.56 3.36 3. 56 4.27 5.08 5.42 6.52 7.28 8.27 9.43 10.58 12.12 
" 52nd Street, Philo.., Pe.._____ 6.47 __ __ __ .:..:..:..:..:. .:..:..:..:..:. .:..:..:..:.:.. .:..:..:..:.:.. .:..:..:..:..:. .:..:..:..:..:. .:..:..:..:.:.. .:..:..:..:.:.. .:..:..:..:.:..: .:..:..:..:.:.. .:..:..:..:..:. .:..:..:..:.:.. .:..:..:..:.:.. .:..:..:..:.:.. ...... -····· ····-- -····· ··f·· ···-·· ...... 5.10 5-44 ·-··-- :..:..:..:.:.:..:..:..:..:..:. .:..:..:..:..:. .:..:..:..:..:. 
Ar Philadelphia, Pa. " Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St.) " Penn Center __ ---_ ------ 6.53 6.57 

AM 
7.33 7.37 
AM 

8.25 8.29 
AM 

8.34 8.38 
AM 

8.51 8.55 
AM 

9.07 9.11 
AM 

9 .19 9.23 
AM 

Philadelphia TO BRYN MAWR AND PAOLI 

9.38 9.42 
AM 

9.44 10.12 10.36 11 .06 11.36 12.0G 12.41 9.48 10.16 10.40 11 .10 11.40 12.10 12.45 
AM AM AM AM AM PM PM 

1.11 1.15 
PM 

1 .36 1-40 
PM 

2.06 2.10 
PM 

2 10 2. 14 
PM 

2.36 2.40 
PM 

3 04 3.08 
PM 

3.46 , 04 3.50 , .08 
PM Pr,\ 

4.37 4.41 
PM 

SATURDAYS ONLY (Except Dec. 25 and Jim. 1) 

4 41 4.45 
PM 

5.16 5.20 
PM 

5.51 5.55 
PM 

371 373 1603 375 309 377 313 315 317 607 319 321 323 609 325 379 329 331 381 
Miles 335 1337 ! 387 1389 391 619 351 

I 

7.00 7.04 
PM 

7.36 7.40 
PM 

8.35 8.39 
PM 

LOCAL TIME 

355 395 361 

9 34 9.51 11 .06 12.20 9.38 9_55 11 .10 12.24 
PM PM PM AM 

363 I 365 367 1369 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM ---;;- ---;;- ---;;- PM ---;;- ---;;- ---;;- ---;;- ---;;- ---;;- ---;;- 1PM ---;;- PM PM ---;;-™ I™ PM PM- ---;;- PM AM 
Lv Philadelphia, Pa. 

• 0 " Penn Center. ___ • __ _____ 7.15 7.42 8.00 8.30 9.17 10.00 10.30 11 .15 11.45 12.35 12.45 1.15 1.45 2.05 2.15 2.45 3.15 3.45 4.14 4.44 4 59 5.14 5.29 5.47 5.54 6.25 7.30 8.25 9.25 10.10 11.00 11 .59 12.50 
------ " Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St.) 7.18 7.45 8.03 8 33 9.20 10.03 10.33 11 .18 11 .48 12-38 12.48 1.18 1.48 2.08 2.18 2.48 ~ 3.48 4.17 4.47 5.02 ~ 5.32 5.50 5.57 6.28 7.33 ~ 9.28 10.13 11 .03 12.02 12.53 

4.1 Lv 52nd Street, Philo.., Pa •• ___ • 7.23 7.50'...... 8 38 9.25 -····- --·-·· ·····- ···--• -····· ···-·· -····· ...... ...... ···- ___ __ _ 
5.6 " Overbrook, Pe.·----·-··---· 7.26 7.53 •••••• 8.41 9.28 10.10 10.40 11 .25 11.55 ···-·· 12.55 1-25 1.55 ...... 2.25 2.55 3.27 3.58 4.25 4.55 5.12 ...... 5.40 5.58 ...... 6.37 7.40 8.35 9.36 10.20 11 .11 12.11 1.01 
6.1 "Merion, Pa·---------···--- 7.27 7.54 ...... 8.42 9.29 10.11 10.41 11 .26 11.56 12.56 1.26 1.56 . .... 2.26 2.56 3.28 4.00 4.26 4.56 5.13 ..... i 5.41 5.59 ...... 6.39 7.41 8.36 9.38 10.21 11 .13 12.13 1.03 
7.0 Lv Narberth, Pa·--------··--- 7.29 7.56 _..... 8.44 9.31 10.13 10.43 11 .28 11 .58 ...... 12.58 1.28 1.58 ...... 2.28 2.58 3.29 4.02 4.28 4.57 5.14 = 5.43 6.01 ...... 6.41 7.43 8.38 9.40 10.23 11 -15 12.15 1.05 
7.6 " Wynnewood, Pa. ___________ 7.30 7.57 ...... 8.45 9.32 10.14 10.44 11 .29 11.59 ···-·· 12.59 1-29 1.59 2.29 2.59 3.30 4.04 4.29 4.58 5.15 .. --.l 5.44 6.02 6.43 7.44 8.39 9.42 10.24 11 .17 12.17 1.07 
8.6 " Ardmore, Pa.·--------··--- 7.32 7.59 8.13 8.47 9.34 10.16 10.46 11.31 12.01 ...... 1.01 1.31 2.01 2 31 3.01 3.31 4.07 4.31 4.59 5.16 5.28 5.46 6 04 6.45 7.46 8.41 9.44 10.26 11 .19 12.19 1.09 
9.3 " Haverford, Pa·--------·-·- 7.34 8.01 ...... 8.49 9.36 10.18 10.48 11.33 12.03 ···--- 1.03 1.33 2.03 2 33 3.03 3.33 4.09 4.33 5.00 5.17 -··-·- 5.48 6.06 6.47 7.48 8.43 9.46 10.28 11 .21 12.21 1.11 

10.3 "BrynMawr,Pa. __ _______ • ~ ~ .:..:..:..:..:. ~ 9.39 10.21 10.51 11.36 12.06 __ 1.06 1.36 2.06 2.36 3.06 3.35 4.12 4.36 5.02 5.18 ~ 5.51 6.09 ~ ~ ~ ~ 10.31 11 .23 12.23 ~ 
11.0 LvR?semont, Pa·-------·-·--- 7.39 8.06 8.54 9.41 10.23 10.53 11 .38 12.08 1.08 1.38 2.08 ...... 2.38 3.08 3.38 4.14 4.38 5.04 5.19 S.ff 5.53 6.11 ···-·· 6.52 7.53 8.48 9.50 10.33 11 .25 12.25 1.15 
12.1 "Ville.nova, Pa·-·--·--·-·--- 7 41 8.08 " 8.56 9.43 10.25 10.55 11.40 12.10 1.10 1.40 2.10 ·-···· 2.40 3.10 3.40 4.16 4.40 5.06 5.22 5.3 5.55 6.13 ...... 6.54 7.55 8.50 9.52 10.35 11 .27 12.27 · 1.17 
13.1 "Re.dnor, Pa·------ -·-----·· 7.43 8.10 ~ 8.58 9.45 10.27 10.57 11.42 12.12 ...... 1.12 1.42 2.12 ...... 2.42 3.12 3.42 4.19 4.42 5.08 5.25 5. 5.57 6.15 ...... 6.56 7.57 8.52 9.54 10.37 11 .29 12.29 1.19 
13.9 " St. Davids, Pe.·---·-----· -- 7.45 8.12 ::, 9.00 9.47 10.29 10.59 11.44 12.14 1.14 1.44 2.14 ...... 2.44 3.14 3.44 4.21 4.44 5.10 5.27 5,3 5.59 6.17 ...... 6.58 7.59 8.54 9.56 10.39 11 .31 12.31 1.21 
14.6 "Wayne, Pe.. _____ ·-----·--- 7.46 8.13 ~.., 9.01 9.48 10.30 11.00 11.45 12.15 -····- 1.15 1.45 2.15 ...... 2.45 3.15 3.46 4.24 4.45 5.12 5.29 5.40 6.00 6.18 7.00 8.00 8.55 9.58 10.40 11 .33 12.33 1.23 ------------11---- ~~---- ------------ ---- - ----------- ---- - ------- -- ----- ----------
15.5 LvStrafford, Pa·-----·-···-- -- 7.48 8.15 I:: 9.03 9.50 10.32 11.02 11.47 12.17 ...... 1.17 1.47 2.17 ...... 2.47 3.17 3.49 4.26 4.47 5.14 5.31 5.42 6 02 6.20 ...... 7.02 8.02 8.57 10.00 10.42 11.35 12.35 1.25 
16.6 " Devon, Pe.·--------·---·--- 7.50 8.17 :jj 9.05 9.52 10.34 11.04 11.49 12.19 ···-·· 1.19 1.49 2.19 ...... 2.49 3.19 3.51 4.28 4.49 5.16 5.34 s5._~ 6 04 6.22 ...... 7.04 8.04 8.59 10.02 10.44 11 .37 12.37 1.27 
17.7 " Berwyn, Pe.·-----·--·-···-- 7.52 8.19 9.07 9.54 10.36 11.06 11.51 12-21 ...... 1.21 1-51 2.21 ···-·· 2.51 3.21 3.53 4.30 4.51 5.18 5.37 'tO 6.07 6.25 .. .... 7.06 8.06 9.01 10.04 10.46 11.39 12.39 1.29 
18.7 " Daylesford, Pa.____________ 7.54 f 8.21 9.09 9.56 ····-· fll .08 fll.53 12.23 1.23 1.53 2.23 ...... 2 53 3.23 3.55 4.32 4-53 5.20 5.39 5.48 6.08 f 6.27 ...... f 7.08 8 08 f 9 03 10.06 10.48 11.41 12.41 I 31 
20.0 Ar Paoll, Pa·------·-·-·----- 7.56 8.23 8.27 9.11 9.58 10.40 11.10 11 .55 12.25 1-00 1.25 1.55 2.25 2.30 2.55 3.25 3.58 4.35 4.55 5.25 5.42 5-~ 6.11 6.28 6 20 7.12 8.10 9.05 10.10 10.50 11.45 12.44 1.35 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

REFERENCE NOTES 
Holidaya-New Year'• Day, Memorial Day. [ndependence Day, Labor Day, Thank•Kivinc Day and ChNatrnas Day. 

No checked ba1r1rase handled on trains between Philadelphia, Penn Center (Suburban Station) and Paoli. For baggage service on other trains consult Ticket Agent. 

d Stoos only to discharge passengers. 
f Stops only on slgnal or notice to agent or conductor to receive or discharge passengers. 
§ Sundays only 

PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

AMTRAK TRAINS 
Traina with numbera in the 600 .eriea are 
National Railroad PaHenger Corporation Traina, 

AM AM 

I I 
SUNDAYS and HOLIDAYS (See note below) LOCAL TIME 

304 320 
-----------1 --AM 
Lv Paoll, Pa·--·-·----------- 6.55 " De.ylesford, Pa. ___________ . 6.57 " Berwyn, Pa. _________ ._____ 6 59 
" Devon, Pa··--·------··---- 7.01 " Strafford, Pa.___ ___________ 7.03 

AM 
8.15 8.17 8.19 8.21 8.23 

604 

AM 
9.19 

328 332 336 338 340 

AM AM PM PM 
10.00 11.00 12.05 12.30 rn ~ U :8't -iz:os lU~ 10.06 11 .06 12.11 12.36 10.08 11.08 12.13 12.38 

PM 
1.00 .Til4 
1.06 1.08 

342 346 350 610 396 
+-- - - ----PM PM PM PM PM 

2.00 3.00 4.00 4 17 5.00 2 02 ···-•· 4.02 ····-- 5.02 2.04 13.04 4.04 ••·•·· 5.04 2 06 3.06 4.06 ...... 5.06 2.08 3.08 4.08 ...... 5.08 

612 398 360 362 

PM PM PM PM 
5.42 6.00 7.00 7.55 6.02 ----·· r 7 .57 6.04 7.04 7_59 6.06 7.06 8.01 6.08 7.08 8.03 

616 364 366 

PM PM PM 
9.11 9.15 10.30 f 9 17 110 32 9.19 10.34 9.21 10.36 9.23 10.38 

368 

PM 
11 .40 11.42 11 44 11 .46 11 .48 -- -- ---- - - ---- ----Lv Wayne, Pa·-------------·· 7.05 " St. Davids, Pa·---------·-- 7.07 " Radnor, Pa·---·---------·- 7.09 

11 Villanova, Pa,_____________ 7.12 " Rosemont, Pa,_____________ 7.14 
Lv Bryn Mawr, Pa.________ __ 7.16 " He.verford, Pa,________ __ __ 7.18 " Ardmore, Pa,______________ 7.19 " Wynnewood, Pa,___________ 7.21 " Narberth, Pa._________ ____ 7.22 
Lv Merion, Pa._______________ 7.24 
" Overbrook, Pa·----·------- 7.25 " 52nd Street, Phila., Pa._____ ·-···-

Ar Philadelphia, Pa. " Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St.) " Penn Center ___________ _ 7.33 7.37 
AM 

8.25 8.27 8.29 8.31 8.33 
8.36 8.37 8.38 8.33 8.40 
8.42 8.43 

8.51 8.55 
AM 

9.44 9.48 
AM 

10.10 11.10 12.15 12.4l 10.11 11.11 12.16 12.42 10.13 11.13 12.18 12.44 10.15 11.15 12.20 12.46 10.17 11.17 12.22 12.48 
10 .19 11.19 10.21 11.21 10.22 11.22 10.24 11 .24 10.25 11.25 

12.24 12.50 12.26 12.52 12.27 12.54 12.29 12.56 12.30 12.58 
10.27 11.27 12.32 1.00 10.28 11.28 12.33 1.02 

10 .36 11.36 12.41 10.40 11.40 12.45 
AM AM PM 

1.11 1.15 
PM 

1.10 1.11 1 13 1. 15 1.11 
I. 19 1.21 1.22 1.24 1.25 
1.27 1-28 

1 .36 1.40 
PM 

2.10 '3.10 4.10 ...... 510 2.11 3.12 4.12 ...... 5.11 2.13 3.14 4.14 5.13 2. 15 3. 16 4. 16 ····-- 5. 15 2. 17 3. 18 4.18 ·····- 5. 17 
2.19 2.21 2.22 2.24 2.25 
2.27 2.28 

2.36 2.40 
PM 

I 3.20 4.20 = 5.19 3.23 4.21 ...... 5.21 3.26 4.22 ...... 5.22 3.28 4.23 .... .. 5.24 3.30 4.24 ...... 5.25 ------ --3.33 4.26 ·-···· 5.27 3.36 4.27 ...... 5.28 
'····- •••••• ···-·· f 5.31 

PM 
4 41 4.45 
PM 

5.38 5.42 
PM 

~ 6.10 7To 805 :a 6.11 7.11 8.07 ., =, 6.13 7.13 8.09 .c.S 6.15 7.15 8.11 E-<]~~~ f 6.19 7.19 8.15 6.21 7.21 8.17 5.55 6.22 7.22 8. 19 ·-·· ·- 6.24 7.24 8.21 -····· 6.25 7.25 8.23 -- ------••••·· 6.27 7.27 8.25 -·--·· 6.28 7.28 8.27 

6 06 6. 10 
PM 

6.36 6.40 
PM 

7.36 7.40 
PM 

8.35 8.39 
PM 

9.34 9.38 
PM 

SUNDAYS and HOLIDAYS (See note below) LOCAL TIME 

371 307 311 1397 Sundays Sundays & & Nov. 25 Nov. 25 

317 607 319 323 609 379 331 335 391 619 353 355 Sundays & Nov. 25 
395 361 617 363 

9.25 10.40 11.50 9.26 10.41 11 .52 9.28 10.43 11 54 9.30 10.45 11 .56 9.32 10.47 11.58 
9.34 10.49 12 00 9.36 10.51 12.02 9.37 10.52 12 04 9.39 10.54 12.06 9.40 10.55 12.08 
9.42 10.57 12 10 9.43 10.58 12.12 

9.51 11.06 9.55 11.10 
PM PM 

365 367 

12.20 12 .24 
AM 

369 

----------,------ - -- ------ -- - - -- - - -- -- ------ - - -- ---- - - -- ---
AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

Lv Philadelphia, Pa . " Penn Center____________ 7.15 8.45 9.45 10.45 11.45 12 35 12.45 1.45 2.05 2.45 3.45 4.44 5.47 5.54 6.50 7.30 8.25 9-25 9.50 10.10 11 .00 11.59 12.50 
" Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St.) 7.18 8.48 9.48 10.48 11 .48 12.38 12.48 1.48 2.08 2.48 3.48 4.47 5.50 5.57 6.53 7.33 8.28 9.28 9 53 10.13 11 .03 12.02 12.53 ----------,-- -- ---- -- -- -----r----- -------------- - --- --

Lv 52nd Street, Phila., Pa.__ ___ 7.23 8.55 ·-·- ·- ·····- ·-·-·- •••••• ·-·-·- ·-···- •••••• ·-·-·· ·····- ·-···-·--··- ...... __ ____ ···-·- ·-·-·- -----· ··· ·-· -··-·· ··---- ···-·- ··--·-
" Overbrook, Pa. ___ _________ 7.26 8.58 9.56 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 ·····- 2.55 3.58 4.55 5.58 ...... 7.01 7.40 8.35 9.36 10.20 11 .11 12.11 1.01 
"Merion, Pe.. _______________ 7.27 8.59 9.58 10.56 11.56 ...... 12.56 1.56 ...... 2.56 4.00 4.56 5.59 ...... 7.03 7.41 8.36 9.38 ·-···· 10.21 11 .13 12.13 1.03 
----------,---- -- -- ---- -- -- ----"--- ---- - - ------ - - -- --
LvNarbertb, Pa. ________ ______ 7.29 9.01 10.00 10.58 11.58--···· 12.58 1.58 ·-···· 2.58 4.02 4.57 6.01 ...... 7.05 7.43 8.38 9.40 ...... 10.23 11 .15 12.15 1.05 
" Wynnewood, Pa, ___________ 7.30 9.02 10.02 10 .59 11 .59 ...... 12.59 1.59 ···--- 2.59 4.04 4.58 6.02 -···-· 7.07 7.44 8.39 9.42 ...... 10.24 11.17 1217 1.07 
"Ardmore, Pa. ______________ 7 32 9. 04 10.04 11.01 12.01 ...... 1.01 2.01 ...... 3.01 4.07 4.59 6.04 ...... 7.09 7.46 8.41 9.44 ...... 10.26 11.19 12.19 1.03 
" He.verford, Pa. ________ • ___ 7.34 9.06 10.06 11 .03 12.03 ·-··-· 1.03 2-03 ...... 3.03 4-09 5-00 6.06 ···-·· 7.11 7.48 8.43 9-46 .... _. 10-28 11 .21 12.21 1.11 
"Bryn1'1awr,Pa. __________ 7.37 9.09 10.08 11.06 12.06 ·-··-· 1.06 2.06 3.06 4.12 5.02 6.09 ...... 7.14 7.51 8.46 9.48 ...... 10.31 11 .23 12.23 1.13 ---------- ,------ -- ---- -- -- - ----- -- --

LvRosemont, Pa. _____________ 7.39 9.11 10.10 11.08 12.08 ...... 1.08 2.08 ...... 3.08 4.14 5.04 6.11 ...... 7.16 7.53 8.48 9.50 .. _ ... 10.33 11 .25 12.25 1.15 
"Villanova, Pa. _____________ 7.41 9.13 10.12 11.10 12.10 ...... 1.10 2.10 ·····- 3.10 4.16 5.06 6.13 ...... 7.18 7.55 8.50 9.52 ··-··· 10.35 11.27 12.27 1.17 
"Radnor, Pa._. ____ _______ __ 7.43 9.15 10.14 11.12 12.12 .-.... 1.12 2.12 ···-·· 3.12 4.19 5.08 6.15 ...... 7.20 7.57 8.52 9.54 ...... 10.37 11.29 12 29 1.19 
"St.Davids.Pa. ____________ 7.45 9.16 10.16 11.14 12.14 ...... 1.14 2.14 ...... 3.14 4.21 5.10 6.17 ...... 7.22 7.59 8.54 9.56 ...... 10.39 11.31 12.31 1.21 
"Wayne,Pa. _____ __________ 7.46 9.18 10.18 11.15 12.15 ...... 1.15 2.15 ...... 3.15 4.24 5.12 6.18 ...... 7.24 8.00 8-55 9.58 ...... 10.40 11.33 12.33 1.23 ----------,------ -- ---- -- -- - ----- -- -- ---------- -- --Lv Strafford, Pa, _________ ___ _ " Devon, Pa. _______________ _ " Berwyn, Pa. ____________ __ _ " Daylesford, Pa. ___________ _ " Paoll, Pa. __________ . ____ _ 

7.48 9.20 10.20 11.17 12.17 117 2.17 --···· 3.17 4.26 5.14 6.20 ··-··· 7.26 8.02 8.57 10.00 ... -.. 10.42 11.35 12.35 1.25 
7.50 9.22 10.22 11.19 12.19 ·····- 1.19 2.19 ···-·· 3.19 4.28 5.16 6.22 ---··· 7.28 8.04 8.59 10.02 ...... 10.44 11.37 12.37 1.27 
7.52 9.24 10.24 11.21 12.21 ·-···· 1.21 2.21 ·-···· 3.21 4.30 5.18 6.25 ······ 7.30 8.06 9.01 10.04 ...... 10.46 11.39 12.39 1.29 
7.54 § 9.26 §10.26 11.23 12.23 ...... 1.23 2.23 ··---·· 3.23 4.32 5.20 f 6.27 ...... 7.32 8.08 I 9.03 10.06 ...... 10.48 11.41 12.41 1.31 
7.56 9.29 10.30 11.25 12.25 1.00 1.25 2-25 2.30 3,75 4.35 5-25 6.28 6 20 7.36 8.10 9.05 10.10 1015 10.50 11.45 12.44 1.35 

AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM 

PLEASE PURCHASE TICKETS BEFORE BOARDING TRAINS 
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY TRAINS 

SHOWN ON OTHER SIDE 
If ticket of6ce■ are op•n an additionaf chars• of lOt ia made when fare la 
paid on trli.in. If your local ■tatlon ticket office ia not open, no additional 
charge will be made. Howe•er, we ■Ul'l'••t you buy. your ticket■ in advance 
at downtown ti4'et of6ca■ which are open for all train■• 

I 
1st ed. SOM 10-4-71 ALLEN. LANE a SCOTT PJUNTED IN u. s. A. 

Paoli Bryn Mawr 
Philadelphia 

AND INTERMEDIATE STATIONS 

PENN CENTRAL 

!iiil TIME TABLE 
Effective November 14, 1971 

Beat that line! 

SEPTA 

Get your monthly commutation tickets by mail-automatically­at no extra charge. 
Pick up a "Charge-N-Ride" 
application form at the ticket office. 
Or write: 

Form -40 

Charge-N-Ride Penn Central 
cl o Passenger Agent 
Penn Central Sta.-30th St. 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19104 

Downloaded from http://PRR.Railfan.net - Collection of Rob Mandeville - ©2024 - Commercial reproduction or distribution  prohibited 



Paoli and Bryn Mawr TO PHILADELPHIA 
* * 300 302 * 304 * 306 * 308 * 310 * 312 * 012 * 314 * 014 * m * 318 * 018 * 320 * I * 020 322 * 022 324 

"SAFETY FIR.ST-DO NOT GET ON OR OFF MOVING TRAINS" 

MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Except HOLIDAYS (See note below) 
604 024 326 342 344 

LOCAL TIME 

044 346 046 348 048 350 610 050 052 352 054 354 612 356 058 358 614 360 060 362 064 616 364 366 368 
- - --- ----- -- -- -- - - -- -- -- -- -- ---- - - -- -- -- - - -- - - -- -- -- -- - - -- -- -- -- - - -- - - -- - - - - -- _ -- -- -- -- -- --- - - - --- - - - ---- - - --lf----- 1- - - - -------- ---1---1----1-- -- --AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 
LvPaoll, Pa, ______ ___ ______ _ • Daylesford, Pa. ___________ _ " Berwyn, Pa. ___________ ___ _ " Devon, Pa. ___ _________ ___ _ " Stra.fford, Pa, __________ ___ _ 
Ly ft~B':,;.J:;Pa.-_=:: :::::::: " Radnor, Pa. ___________ ___ _ 

11 Villanova, Pa. ____________ _ " Rosemont, Pa. ____________ _ 
Lv Bryn Mawr, Pa. ______ ___ _ " Haverford, Pa. ___ ___ _____ _ " Ardmore, Pa. ___ _______ ___ _ " Wynnewood, Pa. _________ _ _ " Narberth, Pa. ___ _________ _ 
Lv Merion, Pa, _________ __ ___ _ 
" Overbrook, Pa. __ ·---------" 62nd Street, Phila., Pa. ____ _ 

AM AM AM AM 
5.47 6.28 ------ 6.55 5.49 6.30 ---- -- 6.57 5.51 6.32 ------ 6.59 5.53 6.34 ------ 7.01 5.55 6.36 ------ 7 03 
5.57 6 38 ------ 7.05 5.58 6.40 ------ 7.(JI 6.00 6.42 ------ 7.09 6.02 6.44 ------ 7.12 6.04 6.47 ------ 7.14 
6.06 6.49 6.08 ------6.09 ------6.11 ------6.12 ------
6.14 ------6.15 ------6.18 ------

7.04 7.16 7.06 7.18 7 .08 ------7.10 ------7.12 ------
7.14 ------7.16 7.25 7.19 ·-···· ------- - - - -- ·-- -- --Ar Philadelphia, Pa. • Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St.) " Penn Center __ ____ __ __ _ _ 6.24 7.03 7 26 7.33 6.28 7.(JI 7.30 7.37 

AM AM AM AM 

AM AM 
7.11 7.18 7.13 ·-···· 7.15 ··-··· 7.17 ..... . 7.19 -·--·-
7.21 7.25 7.'lfl 7.29 7.32 7.34 
7.213 7.37 7.31 7.39 7.33 7.41 7.35 7.44 7.38 7.46 
7.40 7.48 7.42 7.51 

7.50 8.00 7.54 8.04 
AM AM 

AM 
7.25 
7.30 7.32 7.35 
7.39 

AM 
7.35 7.38 7.41 7.43 7.45 
7.47 7.49 7.51 7.53 7.56 

7 48 -····· 7.50 ·--··· 7.52 ·-··-· 7.54 ..... . 7.56 ····-· 
7.58 ---··· 8.00 ·-··-· 

8.08 8.16 8.12 8.20 
AM AM 

Philadelphia TO BRYN MAWR AND PAOLI 

AM AM AM AM AM 
7.45 ..... . 7.47 --···· 7 49 ·-·-·-7.51 -··-·-7.53 ·····-
7.55 ·-·-·-7-57 ··--·· 7.59 ···-·· 8.01 -····· 8.03 ···-·· 

8.00 806 ..... . 8.02 8.09 8.13 8.04 ···-·- 8.15 8.06 ...... 8.17 8.08 ·-·-·- 8.19 

7.55 8.02 7.58 ····--8.00 -····· 8.02 ···-·-8.04 ··--·· 
8.06 --···-8.08 ··--·-8.10 ·-·-·-8.13 ..... . 8.15 ----·· 
8.18 -··-·-8.21 ···-·-8.23 ····--8.25 ····--8.'lfl ·---·-

8.10 8.15 8.21 ····-· ·-----8.12 8.17 8.23 8.31 ···---

8.20 8. 25 8.31 8.39 8.28 8.24 8.29 8.35 8.43 8.32 
AM AM AM AM AM 

* * * * 

.~~. : ~5 .~~-I : M30 .~.~- : MOO :~9 .~~. :M35 --·--- 8.17 ····-· 8.32 -····· 9.02 -···-- •••••• 9.37 :::::: ui ::::::1 ui :::::: t~ :::::: :::::: u1 ---·-- 8.23 -····· 8.38 -····· 9.08 -····- •••••• 9.43 -- -- - - -- - --- - - -- - -·----· 8.25 ··-·-- 8.40 ····-- 9.10 --·-·- ··-··· 9.45 ···-·· 8.27 ..•••• 8.42 ··-··· 9.12 --···- ··-··· 9.47 -··-·· 8.29 ..••.• 8.44 ·····- 9.14 ···--- ·--·-· 9 49 ··-··- 8.31 ··-·-- 8.46 ··-··· 9.16 ...... ··--·· 9.51 -·-·-· 8.33 ·-···- 8.48 ...... 9.18 ---··- ·····- 9.53 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --8.26 8.36 8 43 8.50 9.00 9.20 --···· 9.30 9.55 8.29 -····· 8.46 •••••• 9.02 9.32 -·--·-8.31 ··--·- 8.48 ·-···- 9.03 ""ii:zi :::::: 9.33 ··--·· 8.32 ··--·· 8.50 ·-··-· 9.05 9.25 ·-·--- 9.35 ··- -·· 8.33 ···-·· 8.52 ·-···- 9.06 •••••• ···-·- 9.36 ··-··· 
8.36 ··--·· 8.38 ····-- 8.54 -····· 8.56 -·-··· 9.08 ····-- ···---9.09 -···-- 9.38 ··--·-9.39 ..... . 

8.46 8 51 9.04 9.07 9.17 9.38 9. 44 9 47 10.12 8 50 8.55 9.08 9.11 9.21 9.42 9.48 9 51 10.16 
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM 

...... 10.00 ··-··· 10.30 11 .00 11.22 11 .30 12.05 12.30 1.00 1 30 1.41 ·····- 2.00 2.30 --·-·· 3.oo ...... 3.30 ····-· 4.oo 4.11 ...... ·--·-- 440 _..... 5.10 5.42 5.50 ·-···· 6.20 6 50 1.00 ••••• _ 7.55 •• --•• s.11 9.15 10.30 11 40 ···--- 10.02 ··-·-- 10 .32 11.02 ···-·· 11 .32 ...... 12.32 ---·-- 1.32 --·--- ·----·- ·····- 2.32 ···-·- ··-·-- ··---- 3.32 ····-- 4.02 -·-··· ·-···--·-··· 4.42 5.12 ••••• - 5.52 f 6 22 7.02 ·-·-·· f 7.57 •••• •• f 9.17 fl0.32 11 .42 ·····- 10.04 ····-- 10.34 11 .04 --- -·- 11 .34 12.09 12.34 1.04 1.34 -------·--·- 2.04 2.34 ····-- 3.04 ··---- 3.34 ...... 4.04.·-··· ····-----·-· 4.44 ·-·-·· 5.14.-•••• 5.54 .-·-·- 6.24 ••• -•• 7.04 •••••• 7.59-··-·· ---·-- 9.19 10.34 11.44 ·····- 10.06 ...... 10.36 11.06 -----· 11.35 12.11 12.36 1.06 136 ...... ·-·-·- 2.06 2.36 --···- 3.06 -····· 3.36 .·--·- 4.06 --··--·-·---·-·-·- 4.46 5-16 ...... 5.56 •••• __ 6.26------ 1.06-.--·- s.o, .....• ------ 9.21 10.36 11.46 ·····- 10.08 -····- 10.38 11.08 ·----· ll .38 12.13 12.38 1.08 1.38 ---·-· ···--- 2.08 2.38 ·····- 308 --···· 3.38 .. --.. 4.08 ............ ----·- 4.48 5.18-···-· 5.58 •••••• 6.28 •••• __ 7.08-•• -·- 8.03 9.23 10.38 11.48 = 10.10 -:-:-:-~ 10.40 u7o -:-:-:= 11 .40 12.15 12.40 LlO -~ ----~ 2 40 ···-·· u~ ====== t~ ==== == UL::::============ UL :::: 5.20 ~ 6 oo •••••• 6 30 ·-···· 110 ·---·· 805 ·-···· =--9.25 10 40 11.50 :::::: igg :::::: 1811 HH :::::: lU1 lUI lU~ l:H U! :::::: :::::: tB U! :::::: 314 ·-·-·- 3.43 ••••• _ 414 ······ ·---·-·-·--- 4.54--···- Bl E-~~ .. ~ 616·•. ~~li::_··.:.-_-.:::: t1 •. fl!4i :::::: :::::: ~~••
1
l13~
1

::_.··:::::::: ll•.~l7!:.:·:·:··::_:.:.:. :_:_:. UI lU! lU~ ...... 10.15 ·-··-- 10.45 11 .15 ··---- ll .45 12.20 12.46 1.15 145 -····-·-···· .·2:15 2.45 •••••• 33 .. 1168 -.-_::·.-. 33 .. 4457 • .. ··.·.·_-_ 44 •. 1168:::::: ::::-_.-:::::: 44•5856--···- 5.26 -: 9.30 10.45 11.56 ····-· 10.17 ...... 10.47 11.17 ··-··· 11 .47 12.22 12.48 1.17 1.47 ...... ····-· 2.17 2.47 ···-·· 5.28 --1- -1-- - 9.32 10.47 11.58 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --· -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ------ --- --------- -- --10.00 10.19 1035 10.49 11.19 u.49 12.24 12.50 1.19 1.49 --·--· fo5 2.19 2.49 3.00 3.20 3.40 3.49 4.oo 4.20 ..... _ 4.34 4.48 500 5.05 5.30 :a 6.10 s.11 640 -..... 1.19 7.45 8.15 8.ss ___ • __ 9.34 10.49 1200 10.02 10.21 10.37 10.51 11.21 ...... ll .51 12.26 12.52 1.21 1.51 ··--·· 2.07 2.21 -··-·· 3.02 3.23 3.42 4.02 ............ 4.36 4.50 .. -... 5.07 5.32 "' ...... 6.19 6.42_ _____ 7.21 7.47 8.17 8. 57 _._ ... 9.36 10.51 12.02 10.03 10.22 10.38 10.52 11.22 ------ 11 .52 12.27 12.54 1.22 1.52 ------ 2.08 2.22 2.51 3.03 3.26 3.43 3.51 4.03 ...... ···-·- 4.38 4.52 --···· 5.09 5.34 5.55 6.21 6.44 7.03 7.22 7.48 8.19 8.58 ___ • __ 9.37 10.52 12.04 10.05 10.24 10.40 10.54 11 .24 ·····- ll.54 12.29 12.56 1.24 1.54 ...... 2.10 2.24 2.53 3.05 3.28 3.45 3.53 4.05 -····· -··--- 4.40 4-54 ---·-- 5.11 5.36 ...... -····· 6.23 6 46 7.24 7.50 8.21 9.00 ·-·-·- 9.39 10.54 12 06 10.06 -····· 10.41 10.55 11 .25 ...... ll .55 12.30 12.58 1.25 1.55 -····· 2.11 2.25 ···-·· 3.06 3.30 3.46 4.06 ...... -•---- 4.42 4.56--··-- 5.13 5.38 ----·- -····- 6.25 6.48 ...... 7.25 7.51 8.23 9.01. ••••• 9.40 10.55 12.08 - - -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - - -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -------- - - -- - --- ------10.08 ---··· 10.43 10. 57 11.27 --·--· ll .57 12.32 1 00 1.27 1.57 ·-·-·- 2.13 2.27 ·····- 3.08 3.33 3.48 ..... _ 4.08 -···--····-- 4.44 4.58 -·-··- 5.15 5.40 .. _. __ ·····- 6.27 6.50 7.27 7.53 8.25 9.03 ...... 9.42 10. 57 12.10 10. 09 10.28 10.44 10.58 11.28 ·-·--- 11.58 12.33 1.02 1.28 1.58 ·-···· 2.14 2.28 2.56 3.09 3.36 3.49 3.56 4.09 ·····- ··-··· 4.46 5.00--···· 5.17 5.42·-·-·· ---·-- 6.29 6.52 ._. ___ 7.28 7.54 8.27 9.04 ...... 9.43 10.58 12.12 ...... ·····- ·---·· ···-·· ·-···- ·····- ······ -··-·- --···· ···--- ----·- -·-··· ·---·· ·-·-·- ···--- ·---·- 3.4J ···-·· ···-·- 4.12 4.30 •••••• 4.49 5.03 •• -•-· •••••• 5.44 •••••• 6.19 6.32-·-··· -----· 7.30-••••••••••••••••• -····· -····· ··-·----···· -- -------- -- - --- ---------- ------ -------1---t---1---------- ----------- ---- ----------- - -
10.11 10.36 10.52 1106 11.36 11.50 12.os 1u1 1.11 1.36 2.06 2.10 2.22 2.36 3.04 3.17 3.46 3.57 4.04 4.18 4.37 4. 41 4.56 5.10 s.16 s.25 5.51 s.06 s.26 6.39 1 oo 1.14 7.36 s.02 8.35 9.12 9.34 9.51 11.os 12.20 10.21 10.40 10 56 11.10 11. 40 11.54 12.10 12.45 1.15 1.40 2.10 2 14 2.26 2.40 3.08 3.21 3.50 4.01 4.08 4.22 4.41 4.45 5.00 5.14 520 5.29 5.55 6.10 6.30 6.43 7.04 7.18 7.40 806 8.39 9.16 9 38 9.55 11.10 12.24 
AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Except HOLIDAYS (See note below) LOCAL TIME 

* Mile., * 001 * 301 * * 303 603 * * 005 305 007 307 009 309 011 311 605 013 313 315 317 383 607 319 321 023 323 609 325 027 327 029 329 611 031 331 033 035 333 037 * * 335 039 * * 337 339 * 041 * 341 * 043 * 343 * 045 * 345 * 347 349 615 351 353 055 355 357 059 359 361 617 363 365 367 369 
- - 1---- -------i--- - - ------- - ------- - ------- - --- - - -- - 1-- -+-- I----- - - ------- - ------------ - - -- - - --- - - - - - ---------- - - - - -- - - -- -- -- -- - - -- - - - - ·-- - - -- - - -- -- -- - -AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

.0 Lv Philadelphia, Pa. " Penn Center ... ------··- 5.45 6.30 7.00 7.20 7.42 8 00 8.07 8.20 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.17 9.30 9.45 10 00 10.05 10.30 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.35 12.45 1.15 1.30 1.45 2 05 2.15 2 30 2.40 3 00 3.15 3 25 3.30 3.45 3 59 4.14 4.24 4.27 4.44 4.51 4.59 5.04 5.09 5.14 5.23 5.32 5.35 5.35 5.38 5.53 5.56 5.56 5.59 6 10 6.13 6 20 6.23 6.25 6.28 6.50 6.53 7. 15 7. 18 7.30 8.00 8.25 8.50 9.25 7.33 8.03 8.28 8.53 9.28 9.50 10.10 11.00 11.59 12.50 953 10.13 11 .03 12.0212.53 11 Penn Cent.Sta. (30th St.) 5.48 6.33 7.03 7.23 7.45 8.03 8.10 8.23 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.20 9.33 9.48 10.03 10.08 10.33 11.18 11 .48 12-18 12-38 12-48 t.18 1.33 1.48 2.08 2.18 2.33 2.43 3.03 3.18 328 3.33 3.48 4.CfZ 4.17 4.27 4.30 4.47 4.54 5.02------ 5.12 5.17 5.26 --------- - ------- - - ----- ----- ----- ------------------ -------- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ----- - -1---1---1--- --- ------4.1 Lv 52nd Street, Phila., Pa._____ 5.53 6.38 7.10 7.29 7.52 -·--·· 8.15 8.30 8.38 8.55 9.08 9.25 ···-·· ·--··· ···--- -·-··· ·-···-···-·· ...... ·····---·-----··-· ·-···· ··-·-· ··-·-· ··-··· ··---- ...... 3 10 ..... --·-··· •••••• •·-··· •··----····· ·-·---····--•••••• ·-·-·---···- -··-·· ···-·- -----· --··-- ------ ····-- ··---- ·---·· ·-·--- --·--- ····-- •••••• ·-·-·· ····--·-·-·---·--· ·····-•••••• ·-···· ·--·-- ·-··-· ----·· ·-···· 6.6 "Overbrook,Pe.. _________ . __ 5.56 6.42 7.13 7.32 7.55 ______ 8.18 8.33 8.41 8.58 9.11 9.28 9.40 9.56 ____ .. 10.15 10.40 11 .25 11.55 12.25 12.55 1.25 1.40 1.55 ...... 225 240 251 3.13 •-·-····--·· 3.40 358 411 4.25 439 505 516 523 537 ···-·· 549 ·-·-·· 6.10 622 •••••• 637 701 725 740 810 835 900 936 •••••• 1020 1111 1211 101 6.1 "Merion,Pa·-----·--- ·-···· ------ 644 7.15 7.34 7.57·--··- 8.19 8.35 8.42 8.59 9.12 ..... _ 9.41 9.58 _··--· 10.16 10.41 11.26 11.56 12.26 .... -• 12.56 1.26 1.41 1.56 --···- 2.26 2.41 2.53 3.14 ······ ·-···· 3.41 400 4.13 4.26 •••• __ 4.41--•••• 5.07..•---·---·· 5.25 •••••• 5.39 ·····- 551 -··-·- 612 624 .·-··· 6.39 7.03 726 741 811 836 901 938 •····· 1021 1113 1213 103 ------ -------1·-- -- --------- - -- - - -- - - -- - - 1--+---<-- ------ ----- - ------- - ----- - --- - - - ----- - - - -- - - -- -- - - -- -- -- -- - - ----- - -- -- - - --- - --7.0 Lv Narberth, Pa. ____ ____ _____ 558 6.46 7.17 7.36 8.00 . _____ 8.21 8.37 8.44 9.01 9.14 .-·•·- 9.43 1000 .-·-·· 10.18 10.43 11.28 11.58 12.28 .·-··· 12.58 1.28 1.43 1.58 ...... 2.28 2.43 2.55 3.16 ...... ...... 3.43 4.02 4.15 4.28 --·--- 4.43 --···· 5.09-•• ·--······ 5.27. •• -•• 5.41 •••••• 5.54 --···- 6.14 6.26 ·····- 6.41 7.05 7.28 7.43 8.13 8.38 9.03 9.40 •••••• 10.23 11.15 12.15 1. 05 7.6 "Wynnewood. Pa ... _________ . ___ __ 6.48 7.19 7.38 8.02.-·--· 8.22 8.39 8.45 9.02 9.15 9.32 9.44 10.02 _ ..... 10.19 10.44 11 .29 11 .59 12.21. ... -- 12.59 1.29 1.44 1.59 ...... 2.29 2.44 2.58 3.17 .-----...... 3.44 4.04 4.17 4.29 .---·· 4.45 •••••• 5.11 5.20 5.29 •••••• 5.43 ···-·- 5.56 -·-··· 6.17 6.28 ···-·· 6.43 7.07 7.29 7.44 8.14 8.39 9.04 9.42 ---·-- 10.24 11.17 12.17 1.07 8.6 "Ardmore, Pa·--·-··--·----- 6.00 6.50 7.22 7.40 8.05 8.13 8.24 8.42 8.47 9.04 9.17 9.34 9.46 10.04 10.13 10.21 10.46 11.31 12.01 12.31 ---·-· 1.01 f.31 1.46 2.01 ·····- 2.31 2.46 3.00 3.19 3.31 ..... - 3.46 4.07 4.19 4.31 4.41 4.47 •••••• 5.13 ·---·· 5.23 5.32 ···-·· 5.45 --·--· 5.58 •••••• 6.19 6.30 •••••• 6.45 7.09 7.31 7.46 816 8.41 9.06 9.44 •••••• 10.26 11.19 12.19 1.09 9.3 " Haverford, Pa. ___________ . ...... 6.52 7.24 7.42 8.(JI --·--- 8 26 8 44 8 49 9.06 9 19 ··---- 9 48 10 06 ____ .. 10 23 10 48 11 .33 12.03 12.33 ...... 1.03 1.33 1.48 2.03 -..... 2.33 2.48 3.03 3.21 3.33 ...... 3.48 4.09 4.21 4.33 4.43 4.43 ·-···· 5.15 ••••• _ 5.25 5.34 •••••• 5.47 ···-·· 6 00 -·---· 6.22 6.32 -·-··· 6.47 7.11 7.33 7.48 8.18 8.43 9.08 9.46 ·····- 10.28 11 21 12 21 1.11 l0.3 "Bryn1'1awr,Pa. __________ 6.03 6.55 727 ..... _ 809 ... -.. 829 847 852 909 922 9.39 9.51 10.08_._ ... 10.26 10 51 11.36 12-06 12.36 .... _. 1.06 1.36 1.51 2.06 ... _ .. 2.36 2.51 3.06 3.24 3.35 ..... - 3.51 4.12 4.25 4.36 4.45 4.53 5.02 520 ·-···- 5.28 5.37 ···-·· 5.51 •··-·· 6.04 6.11 6.25 6.35 •-···- 6.50 7.14 7.36 7.51 8.21 8.46 9.11 9.48 ---··· 10.31 11 .23 1223 1.13 
-11-.0- l·L-v_R_o_s_em_o_n_t_, p-8-._-_-__ -__ -.-__ -.-_-__ ·l-6-.-05 -.. -.. -._ -7.-29 -.. ---·~ -8.-12 - - ______ 8.50 ...... 9.11 ···---~ = 10.10 ·-··-· ... -.. 10.53 11.38 12.08 12.38 -:-:-:= 1.08 1.38 ...... 2.08 = 2.38 ...... 3.08 --···· 3 38 :-:-:-= ·····- 4. 14 ·-···· ··-··- 4.47. .... _ 5.04 --·-·· 5.19 5.30 -···-- 5.36 -··-·- 5.52 •---·- 6.13 •····· 6.37 •····· 6.52 7.16 --· -·· 7.53 8.23 --···- 9. 13 9.50 ···-·- 10.33 11.25 12-25 1.15 12.l "Villanova,Pa. __ ·----------·-···· ...... 7.31..--.- 8.14 • ...... 8.51. ..... 9.13 ·-··-- 9.43 ..... - 10.12.•---· ···-·- W.55 11.40 12.10 1240 _ ..... 1.10 1.40 ... -.. 2.10 .·-·-· 2.40 .. --.. 3.10 ...... 3.40 ............ 4.16.-·-·····-·- 4.49 ·-···· 5.06.-•••• 5.22--·-·- ·-···· 5.38 -··-·- 5.55 ·-·-·· 6.15 --·-·· G • .!9 ·-·--- 6.54 7.18 --···· 7.55 8.25.----- 9.15 9.52 •····- 10.35 11.27 12.'lfl 1.17 13.1 "Radnor, Pa·- ·-·---------···-·-------·- 7.34 ··--·- 8.16 t --·-·- 8.54 ··---- 9.15 ·····- 9.45 ···--· 10.14.-·--· ...... 10.57 11.42 12.12 12.42_ __ ___ 1.12 1.42.-··-- 2.12---··· 2.42. .. -.. 3.13--·-·· 3.42 ...... 4.19.-·--· ·i··· 4.51 ••••• _ 5.08 ·-··-- 5.25 ·-···- --·-·- 5.41 ----·- 5.58 ·-·-·· 6.17 ·····- 6.41 ·-·- ·- 6.56 7.20 ·-·-·· 7.57 8.27 •••• __ 9.17 9.54 -·--·· 10 37 1129 12.29 1.19 13.9 "St.Davids,Pa. ____________ ·-···· ····-· 7.36_····- 8.18 t' --·--· 8.56_·--·· 9.16 ·--·-- 9.47 .-·-·- 10.16 ...... ·-·-·· 10.59 11.44 12.14 12.44 --·--- 1.14 1.44 ..... _ 2.14 ·-·-·· 2.44 ... -.. 3.16 ...... 3.44 ...... 4.2l ·- --- 4.53 ••••• - 5.10 •••• -- 5.21 ----------·- 543 -·--·- 6.01 ·····- 6.19 ----·· 6.43 •••• •• 6.58 7.22 ·-···- 7.59 8.29 ••• ___ 9.19 9.56 ·--··· 10.39 11.31 12.31 1.21 14.6 "Wayne, Pa·-----------·-·· 6. 11 .=.:.:..=~.=.:.:..= 8.20 ll_g ...... 8.59 ... -.. 9.18 . _____ 9.48 --·--· 10.18 -·-··· ···-·- 11.00 11.45 12.15 12.45 ·-···- 1.15 1.45 ·--·-- 2.15.-·-·· 2.45.·---· 3.18 ...... 3.46 ...... 4.2 4.55-····- 5.12·-·-·- 5.29 5.35 •••• _. 5.46.·--·· 6.04 ·-···- 6.21 ·-··-- 6.45 •••• •• 1.00 7.24 ····-- 8.00 8.30.--·-- 9.20 9.58 -·-·-· 10.40 11 .33 12.33 1.23 
15.5 16.6 17.7 18.7 20.0 

Lv Strafford,Pa .. -------·----- -··· ·· ···-·· 7.41 .... __ 8.22 E-'E ··-·-- 9.01 -.. -.. 9.20 .. --.. 9.50_···-- 10.20 .. ·-·- ----·- 11.02 11 .47 12.17 12.47 1.17 1.47 2.17 - - 2.47 3.20 3.49-- 4.26 .j. 4.57 5.14 5.31 5.37 5.48 6.06 ··---- 6.23 6.33 6.47 ·-·--- 7.02 7.26 ···-·- 8.02 8.32 ·-·-·- 9.22 10.00 •••••• 10.42 11 .35 12.35 1.25 " Devon, Pa·-·----·---·---·--····- --···· 7.43 ····-· 8.24 " -····- 9.03 --·-·· 9.22 ·----· 9.52 ··-·-- 10.22 -····· ...... 11.04 11.49 12.19 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.19 2.49 3.23 3.51 4.28 ·+---4.59 5.16 5.34 5.40 5.50 6.08 ·-···- 6.25 6.35 6.49 •• •••• 7.04 7.28 ·---·· 8.04 8.34 .-•••• 9.24 10.02 -····· 10.44 11.37 12.37 1.27 "Berwyn,Pa. ___________ ____ 6.16 7.45 ... -.. 8.26 = ____ __ 9.05----·· 9.24 .. --·· 9.54·--··- 10.24 -···-· ·---·· 11.06 11 .51 12.21 12.51 1.21 1.51 2.21 2.51 3.25 3.53 4.30 --·-·· 5.01 5.18 5.~ 5.43 5.52 6.11 ·-·-·· 6.27 6.37 6.51 -····· 7.06 7.30 -·-··· 8.06 8.36 ·-·-·· 9.26 10.04 ···--· 10.46 11 .39 12.39 1.29 " Daylesford, Pa·------··-- -- ·-· ··· 7. 47 ·····- 8.29 _ 9.(JI ·-·--- ·-···· ···-·- 9.56 ..... -····-· ·-···- fll.08 111.53 ···-·· 12 53 ...... ··-·-- 1.53 2.23 2.53 3.27 3.55 4.32 5.03 5.20 5.39 ·----- 5.54 6.13 ·----· 6.29 6.39 6.53 ______ f 7 08 7.32 ·--··· 8.08 8.38 .-·-·· 9.28 10.06 •••••• 10. 48 11.41 12.41 1.31 Ar Paoli, Pa·----·-----·--- ·- 6.21 ·----· 7.55 ...... 8.37 8.27 . ·-·· 9.15 ···--- 9.29 ·---·- 9.58 ·-·-·· 10.30 10.26 ------ 11.10 11.55 12.25 12.55 1.00 1.25 1.55 2.25 ·T30 2.55 3.32 3.5a -·rso 4.35 5.10 5.25 5.42 5.49 5.57 6.16 --·-·- 6.33 6.42 6.57 6 45 7.12 7.36 ----·- 8.10 8.40 9.30 10.10 10.15 10. 50 11.45 12.44 1.35 
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM 

REFERENCE NOTES 
Holldays--New Yoar'a Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day. Thankasiving Day and Chriatmaa Day. 
N{s~\~t:~ tia\f ;Jt a~~nii:gu?11-~~ai~:::::~vt~1~~~t~ia,d~1g~ ~~~~~ Ticket agent. 

c Stops only to receive passeogers. 
d Stops oruy to discharge passengers. 

l'M PM PM PM I PM PM PM PM PM PM 

AMTRAK TRAINS 
Train• with number• in the 600 aeries are National Railroad Passenger Corporation Traina. 

PM PM PM PM PM PM I PM 

I I 
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

Reaponaibility-The Penn Central cannot &SSume resl)Onslb111ty tor Incon­venience, eipense or damage resU!tlng rrom errors In time tables, delayed trains. 
!allure to make connections, or tor shortage of equJpment. The schedules and 
equipment shown ln this time table &re subJeot to change without notice. 

PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

INFO&MA.TION The Time from 12.01 A. M. to 12 o'clock, noon, inclusive, is indicated by light-face type; from 1%.01 P. M. to 1% o ·clock, mldnl11:ht, Inclusive, by dark-face tJpe. Refund of Tickets-Requests for the redemption of unused portio115 of tickets should be sent to Manager-Passenger Accounting, 3025 Walnut St., Philadelphia, Pa. 19104. 

AM 

* Bargain one-way coach Tickets are not honored on this train. f Stops ouly on signal or notice to agent or conductor to receive or discharge passengers SATURDAY, SUNDAY AND HOLIDAY 
TRAINS SHOWN ON OTHER SIDE 

JOHN K. SHOE~AKER 
Superintendent Suburba" Tran&portatlon 

Penn Central Station f30th Street) 
Philadelphia. Pllj- 19104 A.dJustments of Fares- Should any question arise as to the proper fare or ticket privileges, please pay fare requested, obtain receipt and communicate with Manager- PHBScnger Accounting, 3025 Walnut Street, Philadelphia, Pa. 19104. 

. ONE-WAY, BARGAIN ONE-WAY and COMMUTATION FARES 
(Subject to change) 

Between 
PlllLADELPHIA 

and 
Overbrook .... ..... ...... ... . Merion ..... ........•.. ... ... Narberth ... ..... ...... ... .. . Wynnewood ....... .... .. ... . Ardmore ....... , .. .... .. ... . Haverford .. ... . , .. ...... ... . Bryn Ma\Vr .... ...... .... ... . Rosemont .... ... ........ ... . Villanova ... ... ... ... .... ... . Rarlnor ..... ...... ... ...... . . St. Davids .. ... ... ...... .... . Wayne ... ...... ... .... .. ... . Strafford .... ... ... .. .... ... . Devon ..... ..... .... ....... . BerW)n ........ ..... .. .. ... . Daylesford ......... ...... .. . . Paoli ........ .... ... .. ... .. . . 

One­Way Coach 
$0.50 .65 .65 .75 .75 .75 .90 .90 .90 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.10 1.10 1.10 1.10 1.25 

+ Bargain One­Way Coach 
$0.45 .55 .55 .60 .60 .60 .65 .65 .65 .75 .75 .75 .80 .80 .80 .80 .00 

Calendar Month Indi­vidual 
$19.75 23.00 23.00 27.50 27.50 27.50 32.00 32.QO 32.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 39.50 39.50 39.50 39.50 43.00 

10-Trip 2-Month Bearer 
$4.90 
1

5.75 5.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 
1

8.25 8.25 8.25 
1
9.50 9.50 9.50 l0.50 0.50 j'0.50 0.50 2.00 

+ These tickets are intended for off-peak travel hours Mondays through Fridays, and on all trains Saturdays, Sunday1, and holiday,. They 
may he ueed on all trains shown in this time.table not containing- a * in the heading of the schedule. 

Penn Central now provides instant hotel room confirmation for weekends in 1'?- ~ New York City ~00° at... \J E.L-1 00~ oosE. i0~ 1H£ R TH£ B!LTM OR£ I 
For complete information ask your Penn Central Ticket Agent. 

PLEASE PURCHASE TICKETS BEFOR.! BOAR.DING TRAINS ~ 
If ticket offices are open ,-an addltlonal charge of 1 Ot I■ made when re I■ paid on train. If your loeal 1tatlon tlekot oflleo 11 not open, no add lonal charge wlll be made. However, we 1ugge1t you buy your ticket■ In advance at downtown ticket offices which are open for all trains. 1 
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